
• 

~ PEBASUS~ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

7-J.:..."'"J r:·•m································2-3 MACHINE BED FRAME · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2-3 

n'"-•m ·········································4-5 COVER············································· 4-5 

7?/7Y~7 t-••··························6-7 CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 6-7 

*~··············································8-9 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 8-9 

tffi t) ~ t) • j. A •• ···························10-11 SPREADER/KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM ··· 10-11 

}I;-;{-·· ···································12-13 LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM · · · · · · · · · · · 12-13 

~ t> •• (1)-(2) .. ······························14-17 FEED MECHANISM (1)-(2) ················ 14-17 

flfl.:r. •• (1)-(2) .. ··························· .. ·18-21 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1)-(2) · · · 18-21 

*~.:::r-••······································22-23 THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM · · · · 22-23 

~iEB-··········································24-25 LUBRICATING MECHANISM············· 24-25 

~TA~ Jv (PD1, PD2)·······················26-29 PEDESTAL (PD1, PD2) ······················ 26-29 

7-7'Jv~f/&{t'fl {PD3) ····················· 30-31 TABLE TOP INSTALLATION (PD3) ····· 30-31 

*:II.. ............................................... 32-33 THREAD STAND····························· 32-33 

~ ,,. •' \}~ 34 ., -:,.11\-'/~···································· GAUGE PARTS LIST····························· 34 

$61:1=~-1 /T·Y7 A ·······················36-37 PART NUMBER INDEX····················· 36-37 

-1-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. :00 g 1lt -fj 

~01 
~02 

03 
04 

~05 

230036-SD 
230039-SD 
005557 
230030 
230012 

~06 2 3 0 013 
~07 2 3 0 014 
~08 2 3 0 015 
~09 2 3 0 016 
~ 10 2 3 0 0 1 7 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

~ 19 
20 

~21 

22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 

~28 
29 
30 

~31 

~32 
~33 
~34 

35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
~42 
~43 
~44 
~45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 
~57 

58 
59 

005138B 
202287A 
202178 
005147 
202047 

005556 
230021 
230020 
212279A 
210679 

230047A 
210679 
234515 
234514 
230028 

005461 
230042 
230037-SD 
005555 
202045 

230002 
230003 
230004 
230005 
230007 

202174 
005616 
230008 
206215 
230009 

005113 
230071-SD 
230072-SD 
230045 
230026 

233036 
230027 
233036 
206215 
230078 

230077 
005242 
202405 
230031 
234516 

001326 
202526 
9A3067 
202081 

~ ~ 

~ •y I'' (*H) 
~ •y I'' 
Sll* ~/C12 X 31 
~~ 
-:1':1~.:1. 

7''YY.:l. 
7''YY.:l. 
-:f·YY.:I. 
-:f':IY.:l. 
-:f·YY.:I. 

Sll* ~/H11 X 12 
~~ 
~il:Bm 
Sll-*~/C5x6 
~ il:b 7 ::r. Jv ~ 

!I:* ~/M14 X 5 
~ il:b 7 ::r. Jv ~ 
;r -1 Jv 7 ::r. / .:A 
ff3J:\ti 
.tJ:. l:::o / 

lt11tti 
.tJ:. l:::o / * )! J{ .{ -j' 

*~ .:X:.;f-i!/l:::o/ 

!I:* ~/C5 X 5 
Q 1) / 7• 
" •y I'' 
-AflJ * ~/C11 X 33 
J{ * ~ ~ 
-:1':1~.:1. 
7''YY.:l. 
7''YY.:l. 
-:f·YY.:I. 
~ il:b 7 .:r. Jv ~ 

~il:Bm 
-AflJ * ~/C11 X 20 
.:A-"'--if-
Sll lr l:::. / 
~*HI I/' * 
Sll* ~/C5 X 5.5 
~ IJ / ~ - ( *II ) 
~ 1) /~-
-:f':IY.:l. 
7''YY.:l. 

;r -1 Jv y - Jv 
7''YY.:l. 
;r -1 Jv y - Jv 
SlZ lr l:::. / 
1£*~ 

jJ .:A Jr 'Y ~ 
Sll* ~/H11 X 5 
SlZ lr l:::. / 
SlZ lr l:::. / 
*l! 
!I:* ~/C4 X 7.5 
ae ~ t& 
y - Jv 
7 ::r. Jv ~ 

-3-

NAME 

MACHINE BED ASSEMBLY 
MACHINE BED 
SCREW 
WASHER 
BUSHING 

BUSHING 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 

SCREW 
WASHER 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 
OIL FELT 

SCREW 
OIL FELT 
OIL GUARD 
TYPE PLATE 
PIN 

SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 
PIN 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE 
ECCENTRIC PIN 

SCREW 
0 RING 
MACHINE HEAD 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 

BUSHING 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 
OIL FELT 

OIL WICK 
SCREW 
SPACER 
PIN 
SPRING 

SCREW 
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
CYLINDER 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 

OIL SEAL 
BUSHING 
OIL SEAL 
PIN 
SCREW 

GASKET 
SCREW 
PIN 
PIN 
THREAD GUIDE 

SCREW 
NAME PLATE 
STICKER 
FELT 

•• =Not for sale basically 

MACHINE BED FRAME 

QT. 

1 
1 
3 
3 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. &~ {ffi * ~ 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

230543-9U 
230544-UD 
230503 
005118 
005116 

005591 
202240 
230545 
230546-UD 
230511 

005117 
003044 
230510 
005142 
003091 

001998-2 
230547-9U 
230548-UD 
230503 
005118 

005591 
202240 
230549 
230518-SD 
230519 

005053 
230550-9U 
230551-UD 
230553 
230552 

005328 
230554-UD 
230555 
005373 
230520 

005117 
230557 
230522-SD 
005091 
230556 

230540 
005560 
230542 
230541 
005091 

230529-UD 
005559 
230531 
005461 
230530 

001206 
230523-UD 
005091 
208724 
230524 

002905 
230525 
230532 
230533 
001326 

230526-UD 
005328-HC 
230528 
001231 
230527 

005030 
230558 
230611 
001156 
230612 

005560 
230542 
230541 
230615 
001216 

~ f1J\ 

1:: 7J "' - Ut ( *It ) 
1:: tJ '" - ( Ut ) 
/f 1 Jv ;l( 
SJ!--* ://C5 X 12 
SJ!--*://C7X9 

SJL-* ://C14 X 8.5 
ti"A7 'Y t-o 1) '/ 7' 
1:: 7J '" - ( ~ ) 
l:'/:/ (*It) 

SJL-*://C5 X 8.5 
AllJ -1- -y r /C5 

ti '" * ~-*://C4X7 
'" 1lJ -r ·:~ t- / c 4 

SJL-*://C4X6 
1:: tJ '" - ( JjiJ ) ( it ) 
1:: tJ '" - ( JjiJ ) 
/f 1 Jv )!( 
SJ!--* ://C5 X 12 

SJL-*://C14 X 8.5 
tJ'A7 ·:~ t-o 1) '/ 7' 
JjiJ 7J '" -tJ'A7 'Y t-
SJZ-*://C4x4.8 
y 1) '/ 7' - 7J '" - ( JjiJ ) 
y 1) '/ 7' - 7J '" - ( JjiJ ) 
/f 1 Jv 'f - :; 
0 1) '/ 7' 

SJ!--*://C4X5.5 
y 1) '/ 7' - 7J '" - ( • ) 
0 1) '/ 7' 
fill-*:./ /C4 X 8.7 
""f * tJ '" -
SJ!--*://C5X8.5 
ti"A7 'Y t-
"' ·:~ r n '" - < M ) 
SJL-*://C5X7.5 

*~ 

Jv - ' { - tJ '" -
t" '/i-f*:./ /C4 X 22 
7 7 7 ·:~ t-
1.1::-* ://C5 X 5 

ti '" * 
SJ!--*://C4 X 5.3 
"' 'Y r tJ '" - < tr. ) 
SJL-*://C5 X 7.5 

=~7 
SJL-*://C5X4.5 
7 .:r. Jv t-
7-.:r.-'/n·:~9-
7- .:r. - '/ n 'Y 9 - tJ - r 
1.1:-*://C4 X 7.5 

y 1) '/ 9. - 7J '" - ( 1:: ) 
SJ!--*://C4 X 6.3 

ti '" * SJ!--* ://C1 X 3.4 
tJ'A7 ·:~ t-
SJZ-* ://C1 X 2.3 
y 1) '/ 7' - 7J J" - ( 1:: ) 
7 7 7 'Y t-
SJZ-* ://C5 X 12 
WRII~P-1 

!§iff"* ://C7 

ff • '" * m~ * • 1) 7J '" -
SJ!--* ://C4 X 5.5 

NAME 

TOP COVER ASSEMBLY 
TOP COVER 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SCREW 
GASKET 
0 RING 
TOP COVER (CENTER) 
HINGE COMPLETE 

SCREW 
NUT 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 
NUT 
SCREW 
TOP COVER (FRONT) ASSEMBLY 
TOP COVER (FRONT) 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
GASKET 
0 RING 
FRONT COVER 
GASKET 

SCREW 
(*It )CYLINDER COVER (FRONT) ASSEMBLY 

CYLINDER COVER (FRONT) 
OIL SIGHT GAUGE 
0 RING 

SCREW 
CYLINDER SIDE COVER 
0 RING 
SCREW 
LOOPER THREAD COVER 

SCREW 
GASKET 
BED COVER (FRONT) 
SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE 

WASTE GUIDE 
SCREW 
SPRING 
WASHER 
SCREW 

COVER/LOOPER 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 

SCREW 
BED COVER (LEFT) 
SCREW 
NAME PLATE 
OIL RELEASE PLUG 

SCREW 
FELT 
CHAIN CUTTER 
CHAIN CUTTER GUARD 
SCREW 

CYLINDER COVER (TOP) 
SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 
GASKET 

SCREW 
CYLINDER COVER (TOP) 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASTE GUIDE 
SCREW 
SPRING 
WASHER 
THREAD TAKEUP COVER 
SCREW 

-5-

COVER 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
5 
4 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

3 
1 
1 
1 
5 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
1 
1 
6 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
8 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ ~ lf -9-

01 231038 
02 005398 
03 00539 9 
04 00535 7 
05 20110 4 

06 204293 
07 231013 
08 00526 7 
09 206082 
10 231012 

11 231011 
12 231010 
13 231014 
14 005117 
15 231016 

16 231000 
17 202174 
18 231008 
19 005461 
20 2 3 1 0 3 6 - 9 1 

21 2 310 3 7- D 
22 231007 
23 005336 
24 005385 
25 2404 79 

26 00 5461 
27 231003 
28 231018 
29 23453 5 
30 00510 5 

31 005461 
32 2 3 4 5 9 1 - 9 1 
33 00145 7 
34 005105 
35 2 31017 

36 00556 6 

7" - 1) -

1.1:-* :)/M1 X 15 
!I:* Y/M1 X 13.5 
Sfl* Y/C9 X 11 
Jm~ 

/~ * Jm ~ 
7J 7 -
!I:-*:)/C4X4 
if-' - ))I ~ 7 1) :.; -7"' 
Jm~ 

0 1) :.; !f 
71B -t1J 1) 
/' ? y :.; -7"' 
Sfl* Y/C5 X 8.5 
73"' A 7 •y " 

7 7:.; 7$1b (*Ii) 
~nB*-H 
7J 7 -
!I:-*:)/C5X5 
J: $dJ • -¥ ( *11 ) 

J:$1b.-¥ (1l) 
¥-v- <*) 
SJl-*:)/C1X6 
!I:* Y/C10 X 6.35 
J:$1b.-¥ (frj) 

!I:-*:)/C5X5 
J:$11J 
A 70 IJ :.; -7.. 1::0 :.; 

**~ 1) 
SJl-*:)/C3X3 

!I:-*:)/C5X5 
**~ 1) 
!I:-*:)/C5X4 
SJl-*:)/C3X3 
1::0 :.;{'f * y 

~i-1-* :)/C3 

-7-

NAME 

MACHINE PULLEY 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 

SPRING WASHER 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
BALL BEARING 
WASHER 

0 RING 
OIL SEAL 
HOUSING 
SCREW 
GASKET 

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
OIL WICK 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
COUPLING ASSEMBLY 

COUPLING 
GEAR (LARGE) 
SCREW 
SCREW 
COUPLING 

SCREW 
ARM SHAFT 
PIN 
THREAD TAKEUP 
SCREW 

SCREW 
THREAD TAKEUP 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SCREW 

CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
3 
7 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fii\\ FS601 J=Jj 
~ForFS601 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . :00 {ffi jt -'5 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 

~25 

~26 

27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 
57 

231500 
002213-1 
231501 
231502 
231504 

202177 
001170 
231503 
005461 
231505 

231505A 
202911 
231506 
005461 
231507 

200654 
202175 
202174 
001222 
231508 

001175-2 
231510 
231509 
xxxxxx 
000660 

xxxxxx 
005562 
X XXX XX 
005588-HC 
236101 

236101B 
236114-52 
005583 
234070 
234069 

206850 
005461 
202047 
234532 
001229 

234518 
002213-1 
234521 
005292 
234522 

001231 
234523 
234524 
005366 
005563 

005359 
234530 
001229 
234526 
005336 

234525 
005292 

•* = 10B't~PJ exxxxxx 1!'1-:/,{-'J~To 

~ ~ 

0 ~ t.:' 
SJZ-t ~/C5 X 12.5 
SJZ rr r::o ;...-
ttll:J.Jt 
SJZ fr r::o ;...-

~ilBm 
SJZ-t ~/C4 X 12 
1.1 ,, -
11:-t ~/C5 X 5 
77/7$lb 

77/7$lb 

::t 4 '" Y - '" iJ 7 -
11:-t ~/C5 X 5 
l) / 7 

SJZ fr r::o ;...-

~ ilB *H 
~ilBm 
SJZ-t~/C3x4 
it**fel4=-
SJZ-t~/c4xs 
it • ;f- .y ':/ -j' 

it** 
it if 
it 

it 
11:-t~ 
itt& 
SJZ-t ~/C4 X 7.5 
itt& !I\ 

itt& !I\ 
itt& !I\ 
nn-t ~/C1 x 2.3 
ilB~-7 
,{ 4 -j' 

it ~ w ~ 7 .:r. '" t-- c r ) 
11:-t ~/C5 X 5 
~ ilB 7 .:r. '" t--
**~ l) (*~!) 
SJZ-t ~/C3 X 4.5 

77 .;- ~ t-- (it) 
SJZ-t ~/C5 X 12.5 
*1m 11:-t ~/C3 X 2.7 
777'~ t--

SJZ-t ~/C1 X 3.4 * ~ l) ,, * 
* '" ~-SJZ-t ~/C3 X 6.2 
1::0 ;...-ft-t ~/C1 

Jift-t ~/C3 
777'~ t--
SJZ-t ~/C3 X 4.5 
777'·:; t--
SJZ-t ~/C1 X 6 

*§: 
11:-t ~/C3 X 2.7 

34 jf{O)'f- :/ ,{_ 'Yl<t~iiM.! t... "'C <ft.~ L 'o -9-

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM 

NAME 

ROD 
SCREW 
PIN 
STOPPER 
PIN 

OIL WICK 
SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 

CRANKSHAFT 
OIL SEAL 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
LINK 

PIN 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 

SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CAP 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
NEEDLE 

NEEDLE 
SCREW 
NEEDLE PLATE 
SCREW 
NEEDLE PLATE FINGER 

NEEDLE PLATE FINGER 
NEEDLE PLATE FINGER 
SCREW 
OIL SHIELD 
PIPE 

OIL FELT 
SCREW 
OIL FELT 
THREAD TAKEUP ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 

BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
SPRING 
HOLDER 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 

e • =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

QT. 

1 
2 

23 
4 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
2 
4 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
5 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
4 
4 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

4 
4 

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on page 34. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ ~ :fi -i} 

01 232000 
02 23 2001 
03 00543 7 
04 232002 

~05 005455 

06 2 3 2 0 3 5 - 9 1 
~07 232003 
~08 232004 

09 00117 0-1 
10 003151 

11 232005 
12 001170-1 
13 232007 

~14 232008 
15 001170-1 

~16 232009 
17 000089-1 

~18 232011 
19 001170-1 

~20 232004 

21 000028-1 
22 232010 
23 23 2012 
24 00 3151 
25 23202 3 

26 23200 6 
27 23202 5 
28 23203 3 
29 0 0 5118 
30 23 2017 

31 005012 
32 232020 
33 2 3 2018 
34 00514 2 
35 2 3 2 0 3 4 - 9 2 

36 005142 
37 2 32019 
38 20217 6 
39 20 217 4 
40 005223 

41 236606 
42 236607 
43 232022 
44 232021 
45 005565 

46 0 05 312 
47 234531 
48 0012 2 9 

0 'Y t:' 
~~ 
IDl::t- ://C3 X 5.5 
.lJl. fr 1::

0 

/' 

A~ j- 'Y "/CB 

0 'Y t:' (*II) 
0 'Y t:' 
o ·y r' ~ 
SJ!.::t-://C4X10 
A~ j- 'Y "/C10 

v /~­
SJ!.::t-://C4X10 
o ·y r' <*ll) 
o 'Y r' 
SJ!.::t-://C4X10 

o ·y r' ~ 
A~ j- 'Y "/W1 
o ·y r 
SJ!.;;f.://C4X10 
o 'Y r·~ 

A~ j- 'Y "/W1 
i*f5:f$ 
~vll:Jl 
A~ j- 'Y "/C10 
J::;(,A-a 

77/'?*dl 
7•7 'J 'Y" 
7•7 'J 'Y" 
SJ!.;;f.://C5X12 
;lpq~/l:Jl.A-a 

SJ!.::t- :P/C3 X 5.5 
EE li /~ * 
;IP'J/l:Jl.A 
SJ!.::t-:P/C4X7 
;IP'J/l:Jl.A 

SJ!.::t-:P/C4X7 
77/'7M 
~itEm 
*ftim& 
Jl:::t-:P/C1X3 

J::;(,A 
J::;(,A 
MJliJ~/l:Jl-A 
J::;l.A}E!*" 
SJ!.::t- ://C1 X 12.8 

Jl:::t- :P/ClO X 4.6 

*ii 
SJ!.::t-:P/C3X4.5 

-11-

SPREADER/KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM 

NAME 

ROD 
WASHER 
SCREW 
PIN 
NUT 

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
ROD 
BALL STUD 
SCREW 
NUT 

LEVER 
SCREW 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
ROD 
SCREW 

BALL STUD 
NUT 
ROD 
SCREW 
BALL STUD 

NUT 
ROD 
GUIDE 
NUT 
UPPER KNIFE LEVER 

CRANKSHAFT 
BRACKET 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
GUIDE PLATE/KNIFE LEVER 

SCREW 
SPRING 
GUIDE/KNIFE UPPER 
SCREW 
GUIDE/KNIFE UPPER 

SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 

UPPER KNIFE 
UPPER KNIFE 
AUXILIARY PLATE/UPPER KNIFE 
UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 
SCREW 

SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 

e * =Not for sale basically 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 

27 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. liB ~ * ij-

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
~27 

28 
~29 

30 

~31 
32 

~33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

66 
67 
68 

234542B 
234546 
005186 
234547 
005146 

234544 
001231 
234545 
001231 
234588 

005600 
234589 
005364 
137906 
234590 

005141 
232500 
232501 
232502 
232503 

204023 
000089-1 
232504 
202175 
202174 

232509A 
232510 
001170-1 
232009A 
000089-1 

232511 
001170-1 
232512 
000028-1 
232010 

232513 
002918 
005020 
005020 
232505A 

001222 
232506 
240165 
001435 
232508 

005220 
232520 
232521 
005568 
232517 

001170 
232518 
232519 
001458 
232514 

232515 
232502 
232516 
005567 
233033B 

232522-92 
005053A 
005569 
005590 
005223 

XXX XXX 
236600 
001231 

e38E=IIIHc~PJ e xxxxxx It Jf-:; ,{- •:; ~T. 

~ ~ 

7?7" 'Y" 
7?7" 'Y" 
SJZ.:f- :/ /C8 X 10 
* • 'J ~ r-*1 < m ) 
.LI:.:f-://C4X4 

*~ SJZ.:f- ://C1 X 3.4 
*11: SJZ.:f- ://C1 X 3.4 
7?7" 'Y" 
SJZ.:f-://C3X5 
*~r-*1 
/\1f:J.:f- ://C4 X 6.3 
m~ 

*~ 
SJZ.:f- ://C1 X 5 
')~~(*D.) 
') ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ 7 ~ ~ ~ 
7 'Y ~ :J. 

m~ 
l\1f:l-r'Y r/W1 
JiM I::·~ 
~ntJm 
~itllm 

tJ•y ~(*D.) 

tJ 'Y ~ 
SJZ.:f- :/ /C4 X 10 
tJ 'Y ~ BJC 
l\1f:l-r'Y r/W1 

tJ 'Y ~ 
SJZ.:f- :/ /C4 X 10 
tJ 'Y ~ BJ( 
/\1f:I-J-·y r/W1 
im*fi. 
~v.LI:;l 
SJZ.:f-://C3X8.5 
l\1f:I1-'Y r/C10 
/\1f:J-J-·y r/C10 
1.1 ,, -

SJZ.:f-://C3X4 
till 
0 ') ~ ~ 
.LI:.:f- ://C5 X 12.7 
71 7 -

/\1f:J.:f-://C4X4.5 
Jv - ,{ - till 
7J 7 -
SJZ.:f- :/ /C5 X 13.5 
A 1) - 7 

SJZ.:f- ://C4 X 12 
lirM~~ 
SJZrrl::"~ 
.LI:.:f-://C5X6 
')~~(*D.) 

') ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ 7 ~ ~ ~ 
7 'Y ~ :J. 

JiM.:t- ://C8 
it.-J- 'Y r 

Jv - ,{ - ti 
SJZ.:f-://C4X4.8 
1\ 1f:l 1\ if- Jv r / c 4 x a 
&M.:t- ://C4 
.LI:.:f-://C1X3 

Jv - ,{ -
Jv - ' { - M WJ H 
SJZ.:f- ://C1 X 3.4 

341{ OJ Jf-:; ,{- ·:; ~-c.siiU! L:t· < t! cH 'o -13-

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

NAME 

BRACKET 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
GUIDE/THREAD TAKEUP ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 

THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
WASHER 
THREAD SUPPORT 

SCREW 
LINK ASSEMBLY 
LINK 
NEEDLE BEARING 
BUSHING 

WASHER 
NUT 
PIN 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION 
SCREW 
BALL STUD 
NUT 

ROD 
SCREW 
BALL STUD 
NUT 
ROD 

GUIDE 
SCREW 
NUT 
NUT 
LEVER 

SCREW 
SHAFT 
0 RING 
SCREW 
COLLAR 

SCREW 
LOOPER SHAFT 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
SLEEVE 

SCREW 
WASHER 
PIN 
SCREW 
LINK ASSEMBLY 

LINK 
NEEDLE BEARING 
BUSHING 
SCREW 
NUT 

LOOPER HOLDER 
SCREW 
BOLT 
SCREW 
SCREW 

LOOPER 
LOOPER GUARD 
SCREW 

•• =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

QT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 

Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on page 34. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~! 
I 

-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ £ :Z {j-

01 
~02 

03 
~04 

05 

06 
~07 

08 
~09 

10 

233000 
233001 
005233 
233002-92 
005461 

000089-1 
232511 
001170-1 
233004 
000028-1 

11 233003 
12 2 3 2 513 
13 0 0 2 91 8 
14 2 3 3 0 3 5 
15 21 0 7 6 6 

16 0 0 50 8 4 
17 234066 
18 2 0 2 1 7 4 
19 0 0 54 0 8 
20 2 3 3 0 0 5 

21 2 3 3 0 0 6 
22 0 0 2 9 2 8 
23 005571 
24 233011 
25 X X X X X X 

26 0 0 511 6 
27 X X X X X X 
28 0 0 2 9 21 
29 2 3 3 0 3 4 
30 2 3 3 0 0 7 

31 2 3 3 0 0 6 
32 0 0 2 9 2 8 
33 0 0 55 7 1 
34 2 3 3 0 11 
35 X X X X X X 

36 0 0 511 6 
37 2 3 3 0 0 8 
38 2 3 3 0 0 9 
39 2 0 418 5 
40 0 0 54 6 1 

41 2 3 3 0 1 0 
42 2 3 3 0 1 2 
43 0 0 52 2 0 
44 2 3 3 0 13 
45 0 0 55 7 3 

46 2 3 3 0 14 
47 0 0 55 7 2 
48 2 3 3 0 1 5 
49 0 0 55 7 4 
50 2 3 3 0 1 6 

51 2 3 3 0 1 7 
52 2 3 3 0 3 7 
53 2 3 3 0 2 0 
54 0 0 54 6 1 
55 2 3 3 0 1 9 

56 2 3 3 0 2 0 
57 0 0 514 7 
58 2 3 3 0 3 2 
59 2 3 3 0 1 2 
60 0 0 514 6 

61 0 0 53 6 1 
62 2 3 3 0 11 
63 2 3 3 0 3 3 A 

•* = IIIH't~PJ e xxxxxx l"i 'I-:;,'{- 'Y 't!T. 

~ fJj\ 

c "J F (*I!) 
C 'Y }'' 
SJZ:.f- ://C7 X 18.5 
.:x:.,::f-e/ 
ll:::.f- ://C5 X 5 

1\fl} 7- ':1 t-- /W 1 
c ':1 }'' 
SJZ:.f- ://C4 X 10 
a 'Y }'' fjj( 
1\flJ 7- ':1 t-- /W 1 

il *Ei • 
~l.lll::;l 
SJZ:.f- ://C3 X 8.5 
7 .x. Jv t--
11:: 1::" / 

1\flJ ;f. ://C5X5.5 
J{ 1 7' 
~i'ffi*H 
ll:::.f- ://C3 X 4.5 
_± j;li 1) €; 

MWJ:t& 
SJZ:.f- ://C4 X 16 
1\flJ ;f. ://C8 X 11 
-:f 'Y ~ .:L 

_± j;li IJ il 

SJZ:.f- ://C7 X 9 
tt~ (~) 
SJZ:.f-://C3x4 
t& ,, * 
~ liJ )li IJ €; 

MWJ:t& 
SJZ:.f- ://C4 X 16 
1\flJ ;f. ://C8 X 11 
-:f 'Y ~ .:L 

~ liJ j;li IJ jj 

SJZ:.f-://C7x9 
flJ ~ / )li IJ J: l' 
.:t..::f-e / 1::" //)li 1) J:l' 
0 1) /7• 
ll:::.f- ://C5 X 5 

1) / 7 
SJZ fr ~::· / 
1\fl} ;f. ://C4 X 4.5 
1) / 7 

SJZ:.f- ://C8 X 4.8 

flj~ 
t9:M:.t- ://C8 
IJ / 7 / ~ liJ il! *Ei 
t9:M:.t- ://C5 
1.1 ,, -

7 7 / 7 
fib 
0 1) / 7• 
ll:::.f- ://C5 X 5 
-:f 'Y ~ .:L 

0 IJ / 7• 
SJZ:.f-://C5x6 
1) / 7 

SJZ fr ~::· / 
ll:::.f- ://C4 X 4 

SJZ:.t- ://C8 X 11 
-:f'Y~.:L 
Jl.-j- 'Y }--

34 J{ 0) 'f-:) ,'{- 'Y ~'t!iiM.! I... "t' < f!. ~ t '• -15-

FEED MECHANISM ( 1) 

NAME 

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
ROD 
SCREW 
ECCENTRIC 
SCREW 

NUT 
ROD 
SCREW 
BALL STUD 
NUT 

CONNECTING BAR 
GUIDE 
SCREW 
FELT 
PIN 

SCREW 
PIPE 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 
MAIN FEED BAR 

AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BUSHING 
MAIN FEED DOG 

SCREW 
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 
SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 

AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BUSHING 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 

SCREW 
BLOCK/FEED BAR LIFT 
ECCENTRIC PIN 
0 RING 
SCREW 

LINK 
PIN 
SCREW 
LINK 
SCREW 

BLOCK 
SCREW 
LINK 
SCREW 
LEVER 

CRANK 
SHAFT 
0 RING 
SCREW 
BUSHING 

0 RING 
SCREW 
LINK 
PIN 
SCREW 

SCREW 
BUSHING 
NUT 

•• =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

QT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on page 34. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 r-----11 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ u ml'l (2] FEED MECHANISM (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. OO~:fi-i} ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 233026 0 'Y )'' ( *ll ) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1 
*02 233001 0 'Y f-:' ROD 1 

03 005233 SJ!.*~/C7X 18.5 SCREW 2 
*04 233027 .J:.;:f.tz~ ECCENTRIC 1 

05 005461 .tf::*~/C5X5 SCREW 2 

06 000089-1 A1fJ 7- 'Y J-. /W 1 NUT 1 
*07 233028 0 'Y f-:' ROD 1 

08 001170-1 SJ!.* ~/C4 X 10 SCREW 2 
*09 233029 0 'Y f-:'~ BALL STUD 1 

10 000028-1 A1fJ 7- ·y J-. /W 1 NUT 1 

11 233003 im¥w:f* CONNECTING BAR 1 
12 233035 7 :r. Jll ,.. FELT 1 
13 210766 11:: 1::0 ~ PIN 1 
14 233030 ~vlf:j GUIDE 1 
15 005181 A 1fJ j- 'Y J-./C10X5 NUT 1 

16 202433 Jm~ WASHER 1 
17 233031 77~7/.±~ 1) CRANK/MAIN FEED 1 
18 233037 *lh SHAFT 1 
19 233020 0 1) ~ 7" 0 RING 1 
20 233019 7• 'Y Y .:z. BUSHING 1 

21 005461 .tf::*~/C5X5 SCREW 2 
22 233020 0 1) ~ 7" 0 RING 1 
23 005147 SJ!.*~/C5X6 SCREW 1 
24 233021 ~~fi/~lbiflin INDICATION PLATE 1 
25 233022 il 'A Jr 'Y J-. GASKET 1 

26 005373 .llll*~/C4X8.7 SCREW 3 
27 233024 v ~~- LEVER 1 
28 005373 .llll*~/C4X8.7 SCREW 1 
29 233025 ~~ * Jm ~ SPRING WASHER 1 
30 204185 0 1) ~ 7" 0 RING 1 

31 233038 v ~~- LEVER 1 
32 005575 SJ!.* ~/C3 X 2.5 SCREW 2 
33 003152 A 1fJ j- 'Y ,.. / c 3 NUT 2 

·~=Not for sale basically 

-17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~I.~~- [1) PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM [ 1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~:1:-i3- ~ lJj\ NAME QT. 

01 233503 i,ljp;t_y SCREW 1 
02 233504 a: li J{ * SPRING 1 
03 233500 tfll.:r.. PRESSER BAR 1 
04 233501 tfll.:r.-~P'] GUIDE BLOCK 1 
05 005325 ,SJZ;t.Y/C5X 1 0 SCREW 1 

06 233502 ~P']I::o~ PIN 1 
07 003144 1\PJ 7- •y r /C8 NUT 1 
08 005461 .rl:;t.Y/C5X5 SCREW 1 
09 233507 v J{- LEVER 1 
10 005185 .rl:;t.Y/C8X7 SCREW 1 

11 233508 1::0 ~{t;t. y SCREW 1 
12 005020 1\PJ j- •y r /C 10 NUT 1 
13 233509 7 'Y 7- LATCH 1 
14 233510 !t{t 1::0 ~ PIN 1 
15 001457 .rl:;t.Y/C5X4 SCREW 1 

16 233517 v J{- LEVER 1 
17 005117 .lJZ ;t. Y /C5 X 8.5 SCREW 2 
18 233511 1) ~ 7 (~) LINK (LONG) 1 
19 233512 ') ~ 7 (~) LINK (SHORT) 1 
20 002905 .lJZ ;t. Y /C5 X 4.5 SCREW 2 

21 005494 !t{t;t. Y/C5 SCREW 2 
22 233514 v J{- LEVER 1 
23 233513 v J{- LEVER 1 
24 005048 1\PJ;t. Y/CB X 7 SCREW 1 
25 233516 ~P'l (1J) /tfll.:r. GUIDE (RIGHT)/PRESSER FOOT 1 

26 005275 1\PJ ;t. Y /C7 X 10.5 SCREW 2 
27 233518 ~P'l (lr:) /tfll.:r. GUIDE (LEFT)/PRESSER FOOT 1 
28 005579 ,SJZ;t. Y/C7 X 9.5 SCREW 2 
29 xxxxxx tfll.:r. ( ¥ll) PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1 
30 236606 r;).A LOWER KNIFE 1 

31 236612E tfll.:r.~.::z.-'A' ( 1J) PRESSER FOOT SHOE (RIGHT) 1 
32 236613E tfll.:r.~.::z.-'A' ( 1i) PRESSER FOOT SHOE (LEFT) 1 
33 236638 {fi~P'J FABRIC GUARD 1 
34 005578 ,SJZ;t. Y/C1 X 3.5 SCREW 1 
35 001231 ,SJZ;t. Y/C1 X 3.4 SCREW 1 

36 236620A 7·77 ·y r BRACKET 1 
37 236621 ~J{ * FLAT SPRING 1 
38 005304 llll.;t.Y/C1X2.6 SCREW 1 
39 236622 ~P'l~ (1J) GUIDE PLATE (RIGHT) 1 
40 236623 ~P'l~ (lr:) GUIDE PLATE (LEFT) 1 

e xxxxxx l'i 'f- Y ,'{- '/ -r-t o e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 
34 J{O)'f- yl{- 'Yf<"rJIJ! l,.. ""C < tf.'ts ~ 'o -19- Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on page 34. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FS601 X 452 

FS601 X 460 

I 
I 

FS613 X 452 

FS613A X 452 

FS613 X 452 

FS613A X 452 

~35 •HHilj~O)mJ)EJlUlll.fl:."t:To ~ Y~l:: 
~-------~ lfl{fJ#I:t-!>~l::l'i, ~JliV~-ttA.o 

• This parts is fixed before use for 
installing a sewing machime. 

-20-

-~ 

(a/~ 

FS601 X 452 

•HHIIj~O)mJ)EJll$5l:.1?-t o ~ Y ~~:: 
lfl{f)t-J"Ij.Q~l::l'i, ~Jlll,.,~-tf"A.o 

• This parts is fixed before use for 
installing a sewing machime. 

FS613A X 452 

FS613 X 452 

FS613A X 452 

FS613 X 452 

FS613A X 452 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tEJ3 I. fl- (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ilB lHl ~ -ij-

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

236301E 
236301H60 
236418 
005064 
236611A 

236405 
005105 
236612D 
236613D 
005661 

236406 
236608 
236407A 
001186 
236413 

236416 
005577 
236609 
236609A 
005408 

236409 
236610 
005029 
236410 
236408 

236411 
236412 
005578 
005223 
236420 

005446 
202174 
240195 
236420A 
236417 

236347-52 
236346-52 
236483-52 
236479 
005064 

236614A 
236480 
005105 
236645 
236641 

236644 
236640 
005661 
236406 
236608 

236482 
001186 
236481 
236416 
005577 

236609 
005408 
236409 
236642 
005029 

236410 
236408 
236411 
236412 
005578 

005223 
236420 
005446 
202174 
240195 

236420A 
236643 
005315 
236646 
236417 

~ f1j\ 

¥Jl.:x:. (*li) 
¥J).:x:. (*li) 
¥J).:x:. 
SJ!.:t-~/C5X7 
MWJ¥Jl.x. 

ff li '~ * 
.lf!;f-~/C3X3 
¥Jl.:x:..Y.:z.-X (ti) 
¥Jl.:x:..Y.:z.-X (1r.) 
.lf!;f- ~/Cl X 2.5 

** *HI I '~ ;f. r ; A 
r ; A m 4-
.lf!* ~/C3 X 3.5 
t1JWI~7 

ff li ,~ * 
&M;t. ~/C3 
;;f ~ 1) 7 
;;f ~ 1) 7 
ll:;f-~/C3X4.5 

7 7 ;....- 7 !lid! 
7 'Y 7 
.lf!;f-~/C5X7.5 
7 7 ;....- 7 till 
-t!7.;l ;....-" 

1) ;,...- 7 
.lJ! fT to ;,..; 
SJ!;f-~/ClX 
ll:;t. ~/Cl X 
¥J).:x:.~p;j 

¥Jl.:x:. (*li) 
¥J).:x:. (*li) 
¥Jl.:x:. 

3.5 
3 

¥Jl.:x:. 
.lf!;f-~/C5X7 

MWJ¥P.x. 
ff li '~ * 
.lf!;f-~/C3X3 
¥Jl.:x:..Y.:z.-X (;(j) 
¥Jl.:x:..Y.:z.-X (ti) 

¥Jl.:x:..Y.:z.-A' (ti.) 
¥Jl.:x:..;., .:z.- X (1r.) 
SJ!;f- ~/Cl X 2.5 
It *DI I '~ ;t. r ; A 

r;l Aftil4-
.lf!.:t- ~ /C3 X 3.5 
t1JW1~7 
ff li '~ * JiM;t. ~/C3 

;;f ~ 1) 7 
ll:;f- ~/C3 X 4.5 
7 7 ;....- 7 fill 
7 •y 7 
SJ!;f- ~/C5 X 7.5 

7 7 ;....- 7 !lid! 
-t!'/;l ;....-" 
1) ;,...- 7 
SJ!fjt";...-
.lf!;f- ~/Cl X 3.5 

ll:;f- ~/Cl X 3 
¥J).:x:.~p;j 
llll;f- ~ /C3 X 3.5 
~ntJm 
7 .:r. Jv " 
¥J).:x:.~p;j 
¥J).:x:.JT\ 
nn * ~ 
~ ~~ * .lJ! fT to ;,...-

-21-

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (2) 

NAME 

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 
PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 
PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW 
FABRIC GURAD 

SPRING 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT SHOE (R) 
PRESSER FOOT SHOE (L) 
SCREW 
SPRING 
LOWER KNIFE 
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP 
SCREW 
CHIP GUARD 

SPRING 
SCREW 
CARRIER 
CARRIER 
SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 
HOOK 
SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 
SEGMENT 

LINK 
PIN 
SCREW 
SCREW 
GUIDE/PRESSER FOOT 

SCREW 
OIL WICK 
FELT 
GUIDE/PRESSER FOOT 
PIN 
PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 
PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW 
FABRIC GURAD 
SPRING 
SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT SHOE (R) 
PRESSER FOOT SHOE (R) 

PRESSER FOOT SHOE (L) 
PRESSER FOOT SHOE (L) 
SCREW 
SPRING 
LOWER KNIFE 

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP 
SCREW 
CHIP GUARD 
SPRING 
SCREW 

CARRIER 
SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 
HOOK 
SCREW 

CRANKSHAFT 
SEGMENT 
LINK 
PIN 
SCREW 

SCREW 
GUIDE/PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW 
OIL WICK 
FELT 

GUIDE/PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
4 
2 
2 
1 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
4 
2 

2 
1 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*i~J-Ttl- THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $gjf~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 234555 *ii ( ¥1l) THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 
02 000506 *ii THREAD GUIDE 6 
03 005117 Sfl* :P/C5 X 8.5 SCREW 2 
04 234512 7.7 'r •y t- BRACKET 2 
05 005457 Sfl* :/ /C9 X 15 SCREW 2 

06 234513 7•7'r•y f'- BRACKET 1 
07 005117 Sfl* :/ /C5 X 8.5 SCREW 2 
08 192120 ,-,: 1 7° PIPE 2 
09 206115 * Jll 7. - HOLDER 2 
10 002905 SJl-*:P/C5X4.5 SCREW 2 

11 201185 Jm~ WASHER 2 
12 234598-91 *ii-El' THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 1 
13 002903 Sfl* :P/C7 X 13 SCREW 2 
14 234501 7.7 'r •y t- BRACKET 2 
15 005186 SJl-* y /C8 X 10 SCREW 2 

16 234502 *~;)*dJ SHAFT/TENSION RELEASE 1 
17 234503 * y 1) ~~ * SPRING 1 
18 234551-9S ~ J) ::1 ~ 7 ~ 7 ( ¥1l) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1 
19 198205 *ii THREAD EYELET 8 
20 234554 ~ nB 7 .X. Jll t- OIL FELT 4 

21 005118 SJl-* :P/C5 X 12 SCREW 2 
22 234604-91 * ill -1- ( ¥1l ) THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY 4 
23 003056 ill -1- j- •y t- NUT 1 
24 101113 .ll:: :) ,-,: 1 7° TENSION SPRING BUSHING 1 
25 234507 EE II~~ -* ( ~) SPRING (HEAVY) 1 

26 210319 ii-1-Jlll TENSION DISC 2 
27 234602 *ill-1-;ff THREAD GUIDE BAR 1 
28 234605-91 *ill-1- (@) THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY 1 
29 234509 EE II~~-* ( tf:t ) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1 
30 234606-91 * ill -1- ( ¥1l ) THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY 1 

31 234511 EE II~~* ( §Sj) SPRING (LIGHT) 1 
32 234603 *ii THREAD GUIDE 3 
33 234601 **I:) 1::0 ~ THREAD RELEASER PIN 7 
34 005535 SJl-* :P/C5 X 5.3 SCREW 6 

-23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ di:r :1= ~ 

01 234007 
02 00117 5-2 
03 234012 
04 234000 
05 234001 

06 234003 
07 234002 
08 234006 
09 234004 
10 005461 

11 200020 
12 234005 
13 005118 
14 005580 
15 234062 

16 234042 
17 234033 
18 206162 
19 234038 
20 2 3 4 0 8 4 - 9 1 

21 005242 
22 00117 5-2 
23 234059 
24 234015 
25 234068 

26 200030 
27 234019 
28 20 217 5 
29 2 34061 
30 23406 0 

31 234054 
32 00545 3 
33 20827 2 
34 23405 7 
35 20217 5 

36 23405 8 
37 002905 
38 002905 
39 2 3 4 0 7 9 - 9 s 
40 23408 7 -SD 

41 202287A 
42 005138B 
43 005001 
44 23408 0 
45 23408 2 

46 234081 
47 234083 

~ ?m /~ 1 7° ( ~ ) ( ¥11 ) 
3¥--*~/C4X8 
7 -f Jll 7 -
~ /' 7 (¥11) 
~/'70~-A 

3¥- fr t::o /' 
¥ ~ - ( lj\) 
3¥- fr t::o /' 
¥~- (7\) 
ll:-*~/C5X5 

0 1) /' 7~ 

~~ 
3¥--* ~/C5 X 12 
l::o /'{'f * ~ /C4 
7JA'r ':1" 
7lA'r ':1" * 1 Jll Jf - ~ ( ¥11 ) 
0 1) /' 7~ 

70-" (¥11) 
~ ?m /~ 1 7° ( JFj) ( ¥11) 

3¥--*~/H11X5 
3¥--*~/C4X8 
/~ 1 7o • I*J ::1 A 
?m~'r (~) (¥11) 
~ ?1B 7 ~ Jll t-

O 1) /' 7~ 

/~ 1 7° 

~?me: 
/~ 1 7o • I*J ::1 A * 1 Jll 7 ~ /' A ::1 A 

* 1 Jll 7 ~ /' A ( ¥11 ) 
3¥--*~/C5X6.5 
0 1) /' 7~ 

?m~'r (lfrj) 
~?me: 

7.7 'r ':1" 
3¥--*~/C5X4.5 
3¥--*~/C5X4.5 * 1 Jll / ~ /' ( ¥11 ) * 1 Jll /~ /' 

~~ 
3¥--* ~/Hll X 12 
1\jlj-* ~ /C7 
0 1) /' 7~ 

7 -f Jll 7 - ~ 'r 

-25-

LUBRICATING MECHANISM 

NAME 

OIL PIPE (REAR) ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
FILTER 
PUMP ASSEMBLY 
PUMP BASE 

PIN 
GEAR (SMALL) 
PIN 
GEAR (LARGE) 
SCREW 

0 RING 
WASHER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
GASKET 

GASKET 
OIL SIGHT GAUGE ASSEMBLY 
0 RING 
FLOAT ASSEMBLY 
OIL PIPE (FRONT) ASSEMBLY 

SCREW 
SCREW 
PIPE GUIDE RUBBER 
OIL CUP ASSEMBLY (REAR) 
OIL FELT 

0 RING 
PIPE 
OIL WICK 
PIPE GUIDE RUBBER 
OIL GUARD RUBBER 

OIL GUARD ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
0 RING 
0 I L CUP (FRONT) 
OIL WICK 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 
OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 
OIL RESERVOIR 

WASHER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
0 RING 
FILTER SUPPORT 

FILTER 
PIPE GUIDE 

QT. 

1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

2 
4 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
3 
4 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
3 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22~----~ 

~-$1-1\ 
To Motor 

-26-

1 

28J( Page28 

CD 
28 Jl.l«i 

rv® @rv@ SeePage28 

@@@@@@® 
~-$1-1\ I,' t1PIJ:J11\ 
To Motor 7,,.-To presser Foot 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:;:A 9 Jll (POl, PD2) PEDESTAL (PD1 ,2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~*-it ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 235000B9U ~· 7 A 7 Jll ( *.II ) PEDESTAL ASSEMBLY 1 
02 235001-UD A?~r'±ft BASE 1 
03 235014 7·7'r ·y r BRACKET 2 
04 004316 /\~-*~/M10X 16 SCREW 2 
05 235017 m~ WASHER 2 

06 235012 *Ill/~ 7. Jll SHAFT 1 
07 235013 1J 7 - COLLAR 2 
08 004521 li::-*~/M6X 10 SCREW 2 
09 235011-UD ~ 7. Jll PEDAL 1 
10 004520 1.1::-*~/MBX 10 SCREW 2 

11 235029 *Ill/~ 7. Jll SHAFT 1 
12 235013 1J 7 - COLLAR 2 
13 004521 li::-*~/M6X 10 SCREW 2 
14 235028-UD ~ 7. Jll PEDAL 1 
15 004520 1.1::-*~/MBX 10 SCREW 2 

16 235018 fdJ SHAFT 1 
17 235019 IU t::o ~ PIN 1 
18 235040 m~ WASHER 1 
19 235030 *Ill SHAFT 1 
20 235019 IJJ l::o ~ PIN 1 

21 235040 m~ WASHER 1 
22 235002-UD A7~r·~ STAND POST 1 
23 004517 !I:-* ~/M12 X 16 SCREW 4 
24 004518 1\ ~ 1\. ~ Jll r / M 6 X 10 BOLT 4 
25 235003-UD 7·7'r ·y r BRACKET 1 

26 004517 li::-*~/M12X 16 SCREW 4 
27 235004 SJZ 1T l::o ~ PIN 3 
28 235005 A 1)-7. SLEEVE 1 
29 004519 li::-*~/M10X 1 0 SCREW 1 
30 235068 7·yY:r~=IA CUSHION RUBBER 4 

31 235036 *Ill SHAFT 1 
32 235037-UD v /~- LEVER 1 
33 004521 1.1::-* ~/M6 X 10 SCREW 1 
34 004317 /\~-*~/M6X12 SCREW 1 
35 235039 7·7'r ·y r BRACKET 1 

36 004518 1\ ~ 1\. ;f.' Jll r / M 6 X 1 0 BOLT 1 
37 235040 m~ WASHER 1 
38 235041 iJI m IJ /~ * SPRING 1 
39 235032-UD 7 7 ~ 7 CRANK 1 
40 004521 .ll:-*~/M6X 1 0 SCREW 1 

41 004317 /\~-*~/M6X12 SCREW 1 
42 235033 iJI m IJ /~ * SPRING 1 
43 235031 1J 7 - COLLAR 1 
44 004302 /\~-* ~/M5 X 1 0 SCREW 1 
45 235034 7- .::1. - 7. TUBE 1 

46 235025 -7 •y Y:r ~=lA CUSHION RUBBER 1 
47 235035 1J 7 - COLLAR 1 
48 004320 1\~-*~/M6X 1 0 SCREW 2 
49 235069 1) ~ -7 LINK 1 
50 005581 J?lt{'f-* ~ /C5 SCREW 1 

51 005582 J?lt~'f* ~/C5 SCREW 1 

-27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:;.·A 9 Jv (POl, PD2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ litJ * ~ 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 

*40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 

235006-UD 
235007 
004807 
235009 
004816 

235010 
005585 
235009 
005564 
004807 

235042A 
235043-UD 
005091 
235105 
004316 

235017 
007074 
235021 
306575 
235024 

235025 
235026 
004317 
235027-UD 
004304 

235062-UD 
235063-UD 
004523 
235064 
004818 

235065-UD 
004317 
235040 
235066-UD 
004317 

235040 
235067A 
004916 
235047-UD 
235070 

235055 
004522 
235056 
235090-9U 
000418 

9A3069 
9A3072 

~ ~ 

7.7'r ·~f-. 
? ·~ ~ 3 './::fA 
1\jl} ;-·~f-. /M10 
ii'it~~ 
J\jl) ;-·~f-. /M10 

J:L ;- ·~ f-. 
1\ 1f) if-' Jll f-. / w 3 
ii'it~~ 
1\ 1f) ~ Jll f-. / M 1 0 
1\jl} ;-·~f-. /M10 

fdJ * 1 - Jll 
3¥-*Y/C5X7.5 
7.7'r ·~f-. 

1\jl} * y /M10 X 16 

? ·~ ~ 3 './::fA 
7J 7 -
1\jl}-* Y /M6 X 12 
7.7'r ·~f-. 

1\jl} * Y /M6 X 16 

77'./Y 
77'./Y 
1\ 1f) 1\. if-' Jll f-. / M 6 X 3 5 
ii'it~~ 
1\jl};- ·~ f-./M6 

7.7'r ·~f-. 

1\jl} * Y /M6 X 12 
~~ 
7.7'r 'Y f-. 
1\jl}-* Y /M6 X 12 

~~ 
7 - 7. Jll ** y (Jill) /4.1 
7J /-e - / .:c - 7 -
~~ 

7J 7 -
!I::-*Y/M6X6 
? ·~ ~ 3 './::fA 
7J /-e - ( ¥11) / .:c - 7 -
v ~ Jll f-. 

'r 73. t± • 7 ~ Jll 
~ - Jll 

-29-

NAME 

BRACKET 
CUSHION RUBBER 
NUT 
WASHER 
NUT 

NUT 
BOLT 
WASHER 
BOLT 
NUT 

SHAFT 
WHEEL 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

WASHER 
SCREW 
SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
RING 
CUP 

CUSHION RUBBER 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

FLANGE 
FLANGE 
BOLT 
WASHER 
NUT 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

WASHER 
TABLE 
SCREW 
MOTOR COVER 
NAME PLATE 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
CUSHION RUBBER 
MOTOR COVER COMPLETE 
V BELT 

STICKER 
STICKER 

•• =Not for sale basically 

PEDESTAL (PD1,2) 

QT. 

1 
6 
6 
4 
4 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
3 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

1 
3 
3 
1 
3 

3 
1 
6 
1 
1 

3 
3 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7--:J'Jvi\ti# (PD3) TABLE TOP INSTALLATION (PD3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ lffi :1= ~ 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 

235071B9U 
235073-UD 
005392 
235075A 
205764 

235076A 
235077 
235074 
202765 
202700 

004323 
235081 
235078A9U 
005118 
235079-UD 

005117 
235080-UD 
004906 
201160B 
202868 

201161 
005060 
235541 
205702 
000392A 

000480 
9A3071 
9A3069 
9A3072 
235043-UD 

235042A 
005091 
000466 

NAME 

~ i-1 i1' ( *ll) / 7 - 7~ Jv ~ TABLE TYPE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 
~ ~ ~~i-1# MACHINE REST BOARD 
*' Jll " / W 3 B 0 L T 
:fiiltiJ~ (l:) AUXILIARY PLATE (UPPER) 
~~~a~ ~A CUSHION RUBBER 

M ItiJ :t& ( ""f ) 
~·-:~~a~~A 
7- .::z. - 7~ 

~·y~a~~A 

~~ 

*' )\1 " SJl fr t::o ~ 
~ JJI " jJ I'{ - ( _1: ) 
Sfl* ~ /C5 X 12 
M ItiJ n 1-{ -

Sfl* ~/C5 X 8.5 
~ )\1 " jJ I'{ - ( ""f ) 
** ~ (Sfl) /4.8 
v 1-{ -

~~ 

J3t {'f l:::o ~ 

ll:*~/C8X4.5 
*DJ fJl I 1-{ * 
1) ~? 

t.a 
~ 7~ )\1 

7 - .A 7 ~ Jll 
'r jJ~ i± • 7 ~ )\1 

IB1 E 1.1 1o1 m ~ 7 ~ 111 * 1 - )\1 

*dJ 
Sfl*~/C5X7.5 
v ~ Jll " 

-31-

AUXILIARY PLATE (LOWER) 
CUSHION RUBBER 
TUBE 
CUSHION RUBBER 
WASHER 

BOLT 
PIN 
BELT COVER 
SCREW 
AUXILIARY COVER 

SCREW 
BELT COVER (LOWER) 
SCREW 
LEVER 
WASHER 

PIN 
SCREW 
SPRING 
LINK 
CHAIN 

PEDAL 
STICKER 
STICKER 
STICKER 
WHEEL 

SHAFT 
SCREW 
V BELT 

QT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
6 

1 
1 
3 
3 
3 

3 
3 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
3 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 PD3: :T-j'J[,it 
PD3 : Table type 

PD1 : ~7.7. 9 J[lit 
2 PD2 : Pedestal type 

-32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* 
-'- THREAD STAND lL 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $gift:~ ~ fiJ\ NAME QT. 

01 000492-9S *j[_ ( *ll) (6*JL) THREAD STAND ASS. (6-SPOOLS) 1 
02 000514-9S * j[_ ( *ll) THREAD STAND SET 1 
03 000503-SA .A5'~J-:·· Cr) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 1 
04 000509 m~ WASHER 2 
05 004835 1\1f47oyf-- NUT 1 

06 000515A @=f. JOINT 1 
07 000505-SA 7. 7 Jr ·:~ f-. (3 *Jl.) BRACKET 2 
08 000380A *li• SPOOL PIN 6 
09 201252 /~ * m~ SPRING WASHER 6 
10 004803 1\P4 7 ·:~ f-. /M4 NUT 6 

11 000381-SA ~llll SPOOL TRAY 6 
12 000507 r'Jl/5'~ CUSHION 6 
13 000382-SA .:L.I/!l:~ SPOOL RETAINING FIN 6 
14 007102 1\1f4.:t. ~/M6 X 32 SCREW 2 
15 000512 m~ WASHER 2 

16 004022 SF-*~ /M6 X 10 SCREW 2 
17 000502-SA .A 5' ~ ,..... (J:) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 1 
18 000504-SA ~ 3 -1 ~ f-. JOINT 1 
19 004021 SJ!..:t. ~/M5 X 16 SCREW 2 
20 004805 1\P47 ·:~ f--/M5 NUT 2 

21 000383-SA 7.7 Jr ·:~f-. BRACKET 2 
22 004014 SJ!.;t. ~/M4 X 25 SCREW 4 
23 004803 1\P47 ·:~ t--/M4 NUT 4 
24 000384 *ii•JW THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 1 
25 000384 *ii•JM THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 1 

26 000384A *iD:•IM THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 1 
27 004012 SJ!..:t. ~ /M4 X 12 SCREW 2 
28 004803 1\P4 7 ·:~ f-. /M4 NUT 2 
29 000233-SA * ))I 5'. - HOLDER 2 
30 004012 SJ!.;t. ~/M4 X 12 SCREW 2 

31 004803 1\P47 "Y t--/M4 NUT 2 
32 000293 *ii• (6 *j[_) THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOLS) 2 
33 004012 SJ!..:t. ~/M4 X 12 SCREW 2 
34 004803 1\P47 ·:~ f--/M4 NUT 2 
35 240534 4=- .y ·:~ 7 ROD CAP 2 

36 000502ASA .A 5' ~ J-:'. (1:) THREAD STAND UPPER ROD 1 
37 000504-SA ~ 3 -1 ~ f-. JOINT 1 
38 004021 SJ!..:t. ~/M5 X 16 SCREW 2 
39 004805 1\P4 7 ·:~ f-. /M5 NUT 2 
40 000527-SA 7.77"·:~ f-. (3 *Jl.) BRACKET 2 

41 000506 *ii THREAD GUIDE 6 
42 004021 !l:.:t. ~/M5 X 12 SCREW 2 
43 004805 1\P4 7 ·:~f-. /M5 NUT 2 
44 000386 4=- .y ·:~ 7 ROD CAP 1 

-33-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



00 
~ 

I 

er~ 
~lt ':1-:J 

MACHINE TYPE 
GAUGE 

/SPEC. 

F8101 X452 452 

F8101 X480 480 

F8113 X 452 
452 

F8113A X452 

& ~ 
H itt& 

NEEDLE NEEDLE 
HOLDER PLATE 

238801-52 238001A52 

238801880 238001A80 

238049-52 
238801-52 

238048-52 

~ ~ 
us ':Jam ~1:)81 

MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED 
DOG DOG 

238200818 238201 

238237-18 238238-18 

238235-18 238238-18 

~ ~ ~ 

tiP I Jv-J~- tt!tUl> 

PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD 
LOOPER 

FOOT REAR 

238301E 

238301H80 238500 238805 

238347-52 

238348-52 

~ 
tt 

NEEDLE 

UY118GAS 
#85 I 

UY118GAS 
#85 

~~ 
lm 

\'• 0 , •• ....L 

"' . .;'o m 
I~ 
~en 

-~-(1) 
en 

G), 
)>en em G)g 
m • m 
-u....L 
)>(,.) 
JJen 
-tCD 
en~-

r~ 
en 
-t 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-35-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

000028-1 11 21 003091 5 15 005118 23 21 005568 13 49 212279A 3 19 
000028-1 13 34 003144 19 7 005118 25 13 005569 13 63 230002 3 31 
000028-1 15 10 003151 11 10 005118 31 14 005571 15 23 230003 3 32 
000028-1 17 10 003151 11 24 0051388 3 11 005571 15 33 230004 3 33 
000089-1 11 17 003152 17 33 0051388 25 42 005572 15 47 230005 3 34 
000089-1 13 22 004012 33 27 005141 13 16 005573 15 45 230007 3 35 
000089-1 13 30 004012 33 30 005142 5 14 005574 15 49 230008 3 38 
000089-1 15 6 004012 33 33 005142 11 34 005575 17 32 230009 3 40 
000089-1 17 6 004014 33 22 005142 11 36 005577 21 17 230012 3 5 
000233-SA 33 29 004021 33 19 005146 13 5 005577 21 55 230013 3 6 

000293 33 32 004021 33 38 005146 15 60 005578 19 34 230014 3 7 
000380A 33 8 004021 33 42 005147 3 14 005578 21 28 230015 3 8 
000381-SA 33 11 004022 33 16 005147 15 57 005578 21 65 230016 3 9 
000382-SA 33 13 004302 27 44 005147 17 23 005579 19 28 230017 3 10 
000383-SA 33 21 004304 29 25 005181 17 15 005580 25 14 230020 3 18 
000384 33 24 004316 27 4 005185 19 10 005581 27 50 230021 3 17 
000384 33 25 004316 29 15 005186 13 3 005582 27 51 230026 3 45 
000384A 33 26 004317 27 34 005186 23 15 005583 9 33 230027 3 47 
000386 33 44 004317 27 41 005220 13 46 005585 29 7 230028 3 25 
000392A 31 25 004317 29 23 005220 15 43 005588-HC 9 29 230030 3 4 

000418 29 45 004317 29 32 005223 11 40 005590 13 64 230031 3 54 
000466 31 34 004317 29 35 005223 13 65 005591 5 6 230036-SD 3 1 
000480 31 26 004320 27 48 005223 21 29 005591 5 21 230037-SD 3 28 
000492-9S 33 1 004323 31 11 005223 21 66 005600 13 11 230039-SD 3 2 
000502-SA 33 17 004517 27 23 005233 15 3 005616 3 37 230042 3 27 
000502ASA 33 36 004517 27 26 005233 17 3 005661 21 10 230045 3 44 
000503-SA 33 3 004518 27 24 005242 3 52 005661 21 48 230047A 3 21 
000504-SA 33 18 004518 27 36 005242 25 21 007074 29 17 230071-SD 3 42 
000504-SA 33 37 004519 27 29 005267 7 8 007102 33 14 230072-SD 3 43 
000505-SA 33 7 004520 27 10 005275 19 26 101113 23 24 230077 3 51 

000506 23 2 004520 27 15 005292 9 44 137906 13 14 230078 3 50 
000506 33 41 004521 27 8 005292 9 57 192120 23 8 230503 5 3 
000507 33 12 004521 27 13 005304 19 38 198205 23 19 230503 5 19 
000509 33 4 004521 27 33 005312 11 46 200020 25 11 230510 5 13 
000512 33 15 004521 27 40 005315 21 73 200030 25 26 230511 5 10 
000514-9S 33 2 004522 29 42 005325 19 5 200654 9 16 230518-SD 5 24 
000515A 33 6 004523 29 28 005328 5 31 201104 7 5 230519 5 25 
000527-SA 33 40 004803 33 10 005328-HC 5 62 2011608 31 19 230520 5 35 
000660 9 25 004803 33 23 005336 7 23 201161 31 21 230522-SD 5 38 
001156 5 69 004803 33 28 005336 9 55 201185 23 11 230523-UD 5 52 

001170 9 7 004803 33 31 005357 7 4 201252 33 9 230524 5 55 
001170 13 51 004803 33 34 005359 9 51 202045 3 30 230525 5 57 
001170-1 11 9 004805 33 20 005361 15 61 202047 3 15 230526-UD 5 61 
001170-1 11 12 004805 33 39 005364 13 13 202047 9 38 230527 5 65 
001170-1 11 15 004805 33 43 005366 9 49 202081 3 59 230528 5 63 
001170-1 11 19 004807 29 3 005373 5 34 202174 3 36 230529-UD 5 46 
001170-1 13 28 004807 29 10 005373 17 26 202174 7 17 230530 5 50 
001170-1 13 32 004816 29 5 005373 17 28 202174 9 18 230531 5 48 
001170-1 15 8 004818 29 30 005385 7 24 202174 11 39 230532 5 58 
001170-1 17 8 004835 33 5 005392 31 3 202174 13 25 230533 5 59 

001175-2 9 21 004906 31 18 005398 7 2 202174 15 18 230540 5 41 
001175-2 25 2 004916 29 38 005399 7 3 202174 21 32 230541 5 44 
001175-2 25 22 005001 25 43 005408 15 19 202174 21 69 230541 5 73 
001186 21 14 005012 11 31 005408 21 20 202175 9 17 230542 5 43 
001186 21 52 005020 13 38 005408 21 57 202175 13 24 230542 5 72 
001206 5 51 005020 13 39 005437 11 3 202175 25 28 230543-9U 5 1 
001216 5 75 005020 19 12 005446 21 31 202175 25 35 230544-UD 5 2 
001222 9 19 005029 21 23 005446 21 68 202176 11 38 230545 5 8 
001222 13 41 005029 21 60 005453 25 32 202177 9 6 230546-UD 5 9 
001229 9 40 005030 5 66 005455 11 5 202178 3 13 230547-9U 5 17 

001229 9 53 005048 19 24 005457 23 5 202240 5 7 230548-UD 5 18 
001229 11 48 005053 5 26 005461 3 26 202240 5 22 230549 5 23 
001231 5 64 005053A 13 62 005461 5 49 202287A 3 12 230550-9U 5 27 
001231 9 46 005060 31 22 005461 7 19 202287A 25 41 230551-UD 5 28 
001231 13 7 005064 21 4 005461 7 26 202405 3 53 230552 5 30 
001231 13 9 005064 21 40 005461 7 31 202433 17 16 230553 5 29 
001231 13 68 005084 15 16 005461 9 9 202526 3 57 230554-UD 5 32 
001231 19 35 005091 5 39 005461 9 14 202700 31 10 230555 5 33 
001326 3 56 005091 5 45 005461 9 37 202765 31 9 230556 5 40 
001326 5 60 005091 5 53 005461 15 5 202868 31 20 230557 5 37 

001435 13 44 005091 29 13 005461 15 40 202911 9 12 230558 5 67 
001457 7 33 005091 31 33 005461 15 54 204023 13 21 230611 5 68 
001457 19 15 005105 7 30 005461 17 5 204185 15 39 230612 5 70 
001458 13 54 005105 7 34 005461 17 21 204185 17 30 230615 5 74 
001998-2 5 16 005105 21 7 005461 19 8 204293 7 6 231000 7 16 
002213-1 9 2 005105 21 43 005461 25 10 205702 31 24 231003 7 27 
002213-1 9 42 005113 3 41 005494 19 21 205764 31 5 231007 7 22 
002903 23 13 005116 5 5 005535 23 34 206082 7 9 231008 7 18 
002905 5 56 005116 15 26 005555 3 29 206115 23 9 231010 7 12 
002905 19 20 005116 15 36 005556 3 16 206162 25 18 231011 7 11 

002905 23 10 005117 5 11 005557 3 3 206215 3 39 231012 7 10 
002905 25 37 005117 5 36 005559 5 47 206215 3 49 231013 7 7 
002905 25 38 005117 7 14 005560 5 42 206850 9 36 231014 7 13 
002918 13 37 005117 19 17 005560 5 71 208272 25 33 231016 7 15 
002918 15 13 005117 23 3 005562 9 27 208724 5 54 231017 7 35 
002921 15 28 005117 23 7 005563 9 50 210319 23 26 231018 7 28 
002928 15 22 005117 31 16 005564 29 9 210679 3 20 231036-91 7 20 
002928 15 32 005118 5 4 005565 11 45 210679 3 22 231037-D 7 21 
003044 5 12 005118 5 20 005566 7 36 210766 15 15 231038 7 1 
003056 23 23 005118 11 29 005567 13 59 210766 17 13 231500 9 1 

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

231501 9 3 233020 15 56 234530 9 52 235079-UD 31 15 
231502 9 4 233020 17 19 234531 11 47 235080-UD 31 17 
231503 9 8 233020 17 22 234532 9 39 235081 31 12 
231504 9 5 233021 17 24 234535 7 29 235090-9U 29 44 
231505 9 10 233022 17 25 2345428 13 1 235105 29 14 
231505A 9 11 233024 17 27 234544 13 6 235541 31 23 
231506 9 13 233025 17 29 234545 13 8 236101 9 30 
231507 9 15 233026 17 1 234546 13 2 2361018 9 31 
231508 9 20 233027 17 4 234547 13 4 236114-52 9 32 
231509 9 23 233028 17 7 234551-98 23 18 236301E 21 1 

231510 9 22 233029 17 9 234554 23 20 236301H60 21 2 
232000 11 1 233030 17 14 234555 23 1 236346-52 21 37 
232001 11 2 233031 17 17 234588 13 10 236347-52 21 36 
232002 11 4 233032 15 58 234589 13 12 236405 21 6 
232003 11 7 233033A 15 63 234590 13 15 236406 21 11 
232004 11 8 2330338 13 60 234591-91 7 32 236406 21 49 
232004 11 20 233034 15 29 234598-91 23 12 236407A 21 13 
232005 11 11 233035 15 14 234601 23 33 236408 21 25 
232006 11 26 233035 17 12 234602 23 27 236408 21 62 
232007 11 13 233036 3 46 234603 23 32 236409 21 21 

232008 11 14 233036 3 48 234604-91 23 22 236409 21 58 
232009 11 16 233037 15 52 234605-91 23 28 236410 21 24 
232009A 13 29 233037 17 18 234606-91 23 30 236410 21 61 
232010 11 22 233038 17 31 23500089U 27 1 236411 21 26 
232010 13 35 233500 19 3 235001-UD 27 2 236411 21 63 
232011 11 18 233501 19 4 235002-UD 27 22 236412 21 27 
232012 11 23 233502 19 6 235003-UD 27 25 236412 21 64 
232017 11 30 233503 19 1 235004 27 27 236413 21 15 
232018 11 33 233504 19 2 235005 27 28 236416 21 16 
232019 11 37 233507 19 9 235006-UD 29 1 236416 21 54 

232020 11 32 233508 19 11 235007 29 2 236417 21 35 
232021 11 44 233509 19 13 235009 29 4 236417 21 75 
232022 11 43 233510 19 14 235009 29 8 236418 21 3 
232023 11 25 233511 19 18 235010 29 6 236420 21 30 
232025 11 27 233512 19 19 235011-UD 27 9 236420 21 67 
232033 11 28 233513 19 23 235012 27 6 236420A 21 34 
232034-92 11 35 233514 19 22 235013 27 7 236420A 21 71 
232035-91 11 6 233516 19 25 235013 27 12 236479 21 39 
232500 13 17 233517 19 16 235014 27 3 236480 21 42 
232501 13 18 233518 19 27 235017 27 5 236481 21 53 

232502 13 19 234000 25 4 235017 29 16 236482 21 51 
232502 13 57 234001 25 5 235018 27 16 236483-52 21 38 
232503 13 20 234002 25 7 235019 27 17 236600 13 67 
232504 13 23 234003 25 6 235019 27 20 236606 11 41 
232505A 13 40 234004 25 9 235021 29 18 236606 19 30 
232506 13 42 234005 25 12 235024 29 20 236607 11 42 
232508 13 45 234006 25 8 235025 27 46 236608 21 12 
232509A 13 26 234007 25 1 235025 29 21 236608 21 50 
232510 13 27 234012 25 3 235026 29 22 236609 21 18 
232511 13 31 234015 25 24 235027-UD 29 24 236609 21 56 

232511 15 7 234019 25 27 235028-UD 27 14 236609A 21 19 
232512 13 33 234033 25 17 235029 27 11 236610 21 22 
232513 13 36 234038 25 19 235030 27 19 236611A 21 5 
232513 15 12 234042 25 16 235031 27 43 236612D 21 8 
232514 13 55 234054 25 31 235032-UD 27 39 236613D 21 9 
232515 13 56 234057 25 34 235033 27 42 236614A 21 41 
232516 13 58 234058 25 36 235034 27 45 236620A 19 36 
232517 13 50 234059 25 23 235035 27 47 236621 19 37 
232518 13 52 234060 25 30 235036 27 31 236622 19 39 
232519 13 53 234061 25 29 235037-UD 27 32 236623 19 40 

232520 13 47 234062 25 15 235039 27 35 236638 19 33 
232521 13 48 234066 15 17 235040 27 18 236640 21 47 
232522-92 13 61 234068 25 25 235040 27 21 236641 21 45 
233000 15 1 234069 9 35 235040 27 37 236642 21 59 
233001 15 2 234070 9 34 235040 29 33 236643 21 72 
233001 17 2 234079-98 25 39 235040 29 36 236644 21 46 
233002-92 15 4 234080 25 44 235041 27 38 236645 21 44 
233003 15 11 234081 25 46 235042A 29 11 236646 21 74 
233003 17 11 234082 25 45 235042A 31 32 240165 13 43 
233004 15 9 234083 25 47 235043-UD 29 12 240195 21 33 

233005 15 20 234084-91 25 20 235043-UD 31 31 240195 21 70 
233006 15 21 234087-8D 25 40 235047-UD 29 39 240479 7 25 
233006 15 31 234501 23 14 235055 29 41 240534 33 35 
233007 15 30 234502 23 16 235056 29 43 306575 29 19 
233008 15 37 234503 23 17 235062-UD 29 26 9A3067 3 58 
233009 15 38 234507 23 25 235063-UD 29 27 9A3069 29 46 
233010 15 41 234509 23 29 235064 29 29 9A3069 31 29 
233011 15 24 234511 23 31 235065-UD 29 31 9A3071 31 28 
233011 15 34 234512 23 4 235066-UD 29 34 9A3072 29 47 
233011 15 62 234513 23 6 235067A 29 37 9A3072 31 30 

233012 15 42 234514 3 24 235068 27 30 
233012 15 59 234515 3 23 235069 27 49 
233013 15 44 234516 3 55 235070 29 40 
233014 15 46 234518 9 41 23507189U 31 1 
233015 15 48 234521 9 43 235073-UD 31 2 
233016 15 50 234522 9 45 235074 31 8 
233017 15 51 234523 9 47 235075A 31 4 
233019 15 55 234524 9 48 235076A 31 6 
233019 17 20 234525 9 56 235077 31 7 
233020 15 53 234526 9 54 235078A9U 31 13 

-37-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 

® 
CD .• LTD. 

Cat. No.8283 & April, 1998 
© 1998 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., L TO. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM・KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM（１）
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM（２）
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM（１）
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM（２）
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM
	LIST

	PEDESTAL PD1/PD2（１）
	LIST

	PEDESTAL PD1/PD2（２）
	LIST

	TABLE TOP INSTALLATION（PD3）
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST




